5900 Shepherd Mountain Cove • Austin, TX 78730
Phone: 512 / 794-0081 • Fax: 512 / 794-0087 • Toll Free: 800 / 950-8365
e-mail: sales@venkel.com • www.venkel.com
Low Inductance Chip Capacitors
22
• Multilayer Chip Capacitor with very low inductance
• Monolithic structure for high reliability
• Excellent for by-pass filter applications

23
Voltage and Capacitance Range
How To Order
LIC 0508 X7R, X6S, X7S, X5R 250   — 104 K N P
Series Size Temperature Rated Voltage  Capacitance Tolerance Code: Termination Packaging
  Characteristic 4R0 = 4V  (pico - Farads) K = ± 10% N = Nickel barrier, E = Embossed Tape
   6R3 = 6.3V  1st two digits M = ± 20% Tinned Termination P = Paper Tape
   100 = 10V  are significant  Composition is (7" reels – 4,000/RL)
   160 = 16V  followed by number 100% matte Tin (Sn)
   250 = 25V  of zeroes.  Standard termination finish for this product
   500 = 50V  104 = 0.1 µF  is 100% matte Tin (Sn)
 Series A B C
LIC0204
 0.006 – 0.008 0.028 – 0.04 0.008 – 0.012
  (0.15 – 0.20 (0.7 – 1.0) (0.20 – 0.30)
 LIC0306 0.012 (0.31) 0.060 (1.52) 0.036 (0.90)
 LIC0508 0.020 (0.51)  0.080 (2.03) 0.036 (0.90)
 LIC0612 0.030 (0.76)  0.120 (3.05) 0.036 (0.90) “A”
“B”
Recommended Land Pattern